**Division of Corporations** 



### COVER LETTER

#### TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

# SUBJECT: BURLINGTON AUDIO TAPES, INC.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

٠.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Sal Abecasis			
	Name	of Person	
Allstate Corpora	ate Services Co	orp	
	Firm/C	ompany	
2215 HENDRIC	KSON STREE	T, SUITE 1	
······································	Ad	idress	
BROOKLYN, N	IY 11234		
		te and Zip code	
filing@acs123.co	om	ed for future annual report notifi	
	201		
For further information co	oncerning this matter, plea	se call:	cation) 2019 SEP
Naomi Ostopov	witz 800	906-9220	CO
Name of Person	Ar	rea Code & Daytime Telephone h	
STREET/COUR New Filing Section Division of Corport Clifton Building 2661 Executive C Tallahassee, FL	orations Center Circl=	MAILING ADDR New Filing Section Division of Corpor P.O. Box 6327 Taliahassee, FL 3	ations
Enclosed is a check for th	ne following amount:		
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filling Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status &

Certified Copy

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

BURLING	TON AUDIO TAPES, IN		NY " "CORPORATION"	<b>.</b>	_
<ul> <li>(Enter name of co: "Inc.," "Co.," "Co</li> </ul>	rporation; must include "INCORPORATE rp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	D, COMP			
					<u></u>
	ole in Florida, enter alternate corporate nan	ne adopted to	r the purpose of transacting of	JUSINESS IN FINITUA	-)
	<κ	3		<u></u>	_
(State or country u	nder the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applica	ible)	
NOVEMB	ER 24, 1971		PETUAL		
(Date	of incorporation)	(Duratio	n: Year corp. will cease to ex	cist or "perpetual"	')
6.					
·	(Date first transacted busines (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 60'	ss in Florida,	if prior to registration)	)	
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 60			3446	
<u>, 15495 TAI</u>	L TREE AVE., DELRA				
				16	
15495 TAI	L TREE AVE., DELRAY				
	(Current mailing	address)			
. Audio/Vio	leo equipment sales			20	
8(Purpose(s	) of corporation authorized in home state o	or country to b	e carried out in state of Flori	da) []	
•	t address of Florida registered agent:			- SEP	
9. Name and stree		(1.0.2011	<u></u> ,	 8	
Name:	Jan Schwartz				
Office Address:	15495 TALL TREE AV	/E <u>.</u>			
	DELRAY BEACH	F	lorida 33446	: 1: 2	
	(City)		(Zip code)		•

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am famillar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

unairman	Jan Schwartz		
A ddress.	15495 TALL TREE AVE.		
	DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446		
Vice Cha	rman:		
Address:			
Director:			
Address:			
Director:		<u> </u>	
Address:		·	
		<u> </u>	<u></u>
B. OFF			
Prosident	Jan Schwartz	2	
Prosident		2019 \$	
Prosident Address:	Jan Schwartz 15495 TALL TREE AVE. DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446	2019 SEP	1
Prosident Address: Vice Pre	Jan Schwartz 15495 TALL TREE AVE. DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446 sident:	EP 8	
Prosident Address: Vice Pre	Jan Schwartz 15495 TALL TREE AVE. DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446	ÊP	
Prosident Address: Vice Pre Address:	Jan Schwartz 15495 TALL TREE AVE. DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446 sident:	3EP 18 AH II: 2	
Prosident Address: Vice Pre Address: Secretar;	Jan Schwartz           15495 TALL TREE AVE.           DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446           sident:	SED 18 AH II:	
Prosident Address: Vice Pre Address: Secretar; Address	Jan Schwartz           15495 TALL TREE AVE.           DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446           sident:	3EP 18 AH II: 2	
Prosident Address: Vice Pre Address: Secretar; Address Trensure	Jan Schwartz         15495 TALL TREE AVE.         DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446         sident:	3EP 18 AH II: 2	
Prosident Address: Vice Pre Address: Secretar; Address Treasure Address	Jan Schwartz         15495 TALL TREE AVE.         DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446         sident:	3EP 18 AH 11:27	
Prosident Address: Vice Pre Address: Secretar; Address Treasure Address NOTE:	Jan Schwartz         15495 TALL TREE AVE.         DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446         sident:	3EP 18 AH 11:27	
Prosident Address: Vice Pre Address: Secretar; Address Treasure Address NOTE: 13	Jan Schwartz         15495 TALL TREE AVE.         DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446         sident:	acts stated	herei

\_

## State of New York Department of State } ss:

æ.,

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of BURLINGTON AUDIO TAPES, INC. was filed on 11/24/1971, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation. I further certify the following:

- A Biennial Statement was filed 05/09/1995.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 12/01/1997.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 12/30/1999.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 11/15/2001.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 11/10/2003.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 11/26/2007.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 11/23/2009.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 12/14/2011.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 12/10/2013.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 08/07/2019.

I further certify that no other documents have been filed by such corporation.



\*\*\*

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 17th day of September two thousand and nineteen.

Branden Co Staylow

Brendan C. Hughes Executive Deputy Secretary of State

201909180235 \* 91